

13/4, New Santoshpur Main Road, Ground Floor, Kolkata - 700 075

Mobile: 9830025257 Off: 98315 14091 E-mail: shankar.gnirman@yahoo.in

GRIHA NIRMAN

CIVIL CONTRACTOR

Declaration For Environmental Clearance

I, Uma Shankar Singh, son of Late Jagadish Singh Proprietor of the promoter **GRIHA NIRMAN**, is starting a project by the name of "Sai Shivalik" situated at Premises No. 2966, Nayabad, Ward No. 109, P.O. & P.S. Panchasayar, Kolkata - 700094, Dist-South 24 PGS. I do hereby declare that the project "Sai Shivalik" is a G+IV storied building and total Buildup area is less than 20000 Sq.M. so Environmental Clearance is not required in this case.

Certified true copy

GRIHA NIRMAN

GRIHA NIRMAN

Uma Shankar Sporth

Proprietor

Date:22.03.2024

Place: Kolkata